FORM PTO-1595 · RE O	7/28/2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
/ Sal		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and	03629671	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part/(ies):	Z. Ivalicula adm	_eiving party(ies):	
1) James Lim 4) Jea-Eun Ryu		DIVERNICAL CO. LTD.	
2) Kwan-Wook Jung	SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.,		
3) Dong-Hyuk Kim	a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■No	the Republic of Korea		
3. Nature of conveyance	San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu		
■ Assignment □ Merger	Yongin-City, Gyunggi-Do		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na me	Republic of KOREA		
□ Other	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No		
Execution Date: 27 June 2011			
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	tion the execution of the an	polication is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	1 .	prication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
13/175,097			
Additional numbe	1(s) accuence:	No .	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of app	lications and patents involved: ONE	
concerning document should be mailed:			
		e (37 CFR § 3.41) \$_U.S. \$40.00	
Attorney at Law	■ Enclosed (Check		
2029 "K" Street, N.W. Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:		
Washington, D.C. 20006-1004 (202) 408-9040			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rengejon is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.			
ROBERT E. BUSHNELL	2-1/2010 -	2 July 2011  Date	
Name of Person Signing Signs	ature ' Total number	7.06pages including concerts heers of the concerts of the conc	
		7/E8/231 40.00 OF	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1 1 05000-	
Do not	t detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover	r sheet information to: Patents and Trademarks		
	AICHIS AND TRACE		
Box Assignments	212 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22	313-1450		

REB/sv (Attorney's Docket No.: P59349)

		A COLONIA CONTRACTOR		Docket No. P59349
AS A DELO	W/ 2/ 4 2 / ED 19 / ED	ASSIGNMENT (One of 7	ſwo)	
IN CONSIDERATION	W WARE 1 1NV 1-N-1(1)	rd anch of the state of the sta		
from the hereinafter na	med Assignee is hereby ackno	dollars or the equivalent thereof, and o wledged, I do hereby sell, assign and f	ther good and valuable considerever grant and convey unto:	eration, the receipt of which
ASSIGNEE:	Samsun	g Mobile Display Co., L	td.,	
	a corporation charter	ed in and existing under the laws of	f the Republic of Korea.	
ADDRESS:	San #24 N	ongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu,	,,	
	Ŋ	ongin-City, Gyunggi-Do, Ko	orea	•
Who is my America and all other of	Assignce, and to the successor countries, including all rights of	s and assigns of my Assignee, all my f priority, in and to the invention entitle	r right, title and interest, in a ed:	nd for the United States of
TITLE:	X-RA	Y DETECTOR PAR	VEL	
a and parent and openic	sation of which is chief attach	or us (if more than one inventor is not ed hereto or otherwise accompanies th	is Assignment, or is more part	ticularly identified as:
= executed on even	late berewith, or			
X Scrial No. 13/	filed in the U.	S. Patent & Trademark Office on	l July 2011	Or'
executed on	,	S. Patent & Trademark Office on	7	01
be held and enjoyed by the full end of the term,	said Samsung Mobile 1 terms, or any extension or ren	be granted thereon and therefore, as one extensions thereof, said interest to bisplay Co., Ltd., my Assigned ewal thereof, for which said patent or assignment, sale and conveyance had not be said to	being the entire ownership of e, its successors, assigns or oth patents may be granted, as ful	the patent when granted, to
application or in the pre in any amendment, exte together with the right of	from time-to-time be either a paration and prosecution of all assion, or interference proceed of priority under the Internation	and execute, without receiving any mecessary, lawful, proper or requested lesubstitute applications, certificate of eng, whether administrative or judicial, al Convention for the Protection of Incinternational agreement or treaty to whether administrative or treaty to whether administrative or treaty to whether administrational agreement or treaty to whether administration and the second	by the Assignee, in the prosection, division, continuation or otherwise, to secure the titlustrial Property. Inter-Americal	cution of the above-named on, reissue, re-examination, tle hereto in said Assignee, can Convention Relating to
hereby appoint as my, identification or to com	or our attorney, and authorize	Commissioner of Patent & Trademar ze and request R. E. Bushnell, Reg. may be either necessary or desirable in	No. 27,774, to insert on this	is Assignment any further
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I and we have se	t our hands and seals on the dates writt	en beside my and our respecti	ve names:
INV	'ENTOŔ(s)	Date Signed	Witness(es)	
1)Tames	im (Scal)	21/ Tune /2011		
James L	im			

27/ June/2011

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

2) Kwan-Wook Jung (Scal)

**PATENT REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0161** 

<b>Docket</b>	No	P50	3/10
~ OUNCE	110.	1 37	J-1

ASSIGNMENT (Two of Two)

3) Dong-Hyuk Cin (Seal)

Dong-Hyuk Kim

27/ Tune /204

4) Jea-Eun Ryu (Seal)

21/ June /2011

**PATENT REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0162** 

**RECORDED: 07/26/2011**